OP \$40.00 11828

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petar B Atanackovic	07/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Translucent Photonics, Inc.	
Street Address:	952 Commercial Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11828964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)325-1203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503254999
Email: feng@iploft.com

Correspondent Name: Fernandez & Associates, LLP

Address Line 1: 1047 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRANSLUC-P016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis S Fernandez

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRANSLUC-P016_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019614 FRAME: 0631

Docket No.: TRANSLUC-P016

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, PETAR B. ATANACKOVIC, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to TRANSLUCENT PHOTONICS, INC. ("TRANSLUCENT"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 952 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, CA 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

Thermoelectric & Pyroelectric Energy Conversion Devices

X filed herewith and the in	nventions set forth and describ	bed therein, and any and all Letters Patent of
the United States and of countries	es foreign thereto which may be	e granted thereon or therefor; or
		and the inventions set forth and States and of countries foreign thereto which
may be granted thereon or theref		white the of committee for the manner
assigns, to execute and delive application, whether original, coor desirable fully to secure to a said application and all patent ri	er without further compensation on the continuation, divisional, or reiss FRANSLUCENT , its success ghts therein, in the United States secution of interference proces	uest of TRANSLUCENT , its successors of ation any power of attorney, assignment sue, or other papers which may be necessary for and assigns, the inventions described in tes and in any country foreign thereto, and to be dings involving said inventions and in the
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
	PETAR B. ATANACK	

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/26/2007 REEL: 019614 FRAME: 0632